Input signal
F
lo
w
FEATURES
•	 Proportional solenoid valve with very low hysteresis
•	 Variable flow, proportional to the control signal
•	 Valves do not require a minimum operating pressure

• Pipe connection identifier is: G = G (ISO 228/1)
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each solenoid valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 202 A 500 12V / DC
SC S 202 A 505 24V / DC
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
SINGLE SUBBASE M5
Aluminium or brass
88263002 - 30300001
1   Outlet (2) can be connected to the left or right of the subbase; plug
the unused port with a Ø M5 plug (supplied)
2  Port (3) unused (to be protected with a plug)
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefix "SC" solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650, 9,4 mm
IP65
SCG202A500
TYPE 02-03
Prefix "SC" solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650 or ISO 4400
IP65
Type 02 : SCG202A510/A511/A512
Type 03 : SCG202A513
SCG202A501/A502/A503/A504 SCS202A505/A506/A507/A508/A509
(Version with ISO 15218 interface for
installation on single subbase M5)
1
2
360°
A
B
C
D
21,7 M
G
H
J
E F
68
15
9
3 x M5
10
20 15
2,
5 15
2 x M3
5
3
2
1
66
22
2
1 360°
11
,5
9,7
=
15
=
==
3,
8
6,
3
3 x Ø 1,2
2 x M3